
CHINESE 
COMMUNIST 

ESPIONAGE 

An Intelligence Primer 

PETER MATTIS AND MATTHEW BRAZIL 

Naval Institute Press 

Annapolis, Maryland 



• Contents • 

Preface vii 

Introduction 3 

1 Chinese Communist Intelligence Organizations 25 

2 Chinese Communist Intelligence Leaders 57 

3 Notable Spies of the Chinese Revolution and the Early PRC III 

4 Economic Espionage Cases 

5 Espionage during the Revolution and 

the Early People's Republic 

6 Espionage during China's Rise 

7 Intelligence and Surveillance in China, Then and Now 

Note on Web-Based Glossary of Chinese Espionage 
and Security Terms 

Notes 

Selected Bibliography 

Index 

145 

195 

221 

245 

255 

257 

327 

347 




