C H I N E S E C O M M U N I S T

ESPIONAGE

An Intelligence Primer

PETER MATTIS AND MATTHEW BRAZIL

Naval Institute Press Annapolis, Maryland

· Contents ·

Prej	face	vii
Introduction		3
1	Chinese Communist Intelligence Organizations	25
2	Chinese Communist Intelligence Leaders	57
3	Notable Spies of the Chinese Revolution and the Early PRC	111
4	Economic Espionage Cases	145
5	Espionage during the Revolution and	195
	the Early People's Republic	
6	Espionage during China's Rise	221
7	Intelligence and Surveillance in China, Then and Now	245
Note on Web-Based Glossary of Chinese Espionage and Security Terms		255
Notes		257
Selected Bibliography		327
Index		347